
Serienummer Varenummer Navn Mængde

1 EFGCHD125-002 Suspension assembly 1

2 EFGCHD125-003 Drum assembly 1

3 EFGCHD125-004 Hood assembly 1

4 EFGCHD125-005 Shaft assembly 1

5 EFGCHD125-006 Transmission assembly 1

EFGCHD125-001



Serienummer Varenummer Navn Mængde Model

1 EFGCHD125-014 Suspension weldment 1

2 TY-SXZJ-12 Lock pin assembly ø12 3

3 HRT160-102 Upper suspension pin of ty 1

4 HRT160-101 Lower suspension pin 2

5 GB/T 889.1 Lock nut M18 x 1.5 2

6 GB/T 97.1 Flat washer 18 2

7 GB/T6172.1-2000 Hexagonal thin nut M18 x 1 1

8 VFLAH125-020 Cylinder assembly 1

VFLAH125-103 Guide shaft 2 125

VFLAH155-103 Guide shaft 2 155

VFLAH175-103 Guide shaft 2 175

10 VFLAH125-104 Spacer 1

11 GB/T 893.1 Hole card 60 6

12 VFLAH125-102 Nylon sleeve 4

13 GB/T 5782 Bolt M10 x 80 4

14 GB/T 97.1 Flat washer 10 8

15 EFLH125-015 Sleeve weldment 4

16 GB/T 5783 Bolt M12 x 35 8

17 GB/T 97.1 Flat washer 12 16

18 GB/T 889.1 Lock nut M10 4

19 GB/T 889.1 Lock nut M12 8

EFGCHD125-002

9



Serienummer Varenummer Navn Mængde Model

1 ZVFL125-016 Left drum plate weldment 1

2 EF100.00.012 Flange bearing UC205 2

ZVFL125-018 Drum weldment 1 125

ZVFL155-018 Drum weldment 1 155

ZVFL175-018 Drum weldment 1 175

4 GB/T 5783 Drum weldment 4

5 ZVFL125-017 Bolt M12 x 35 1

6 GB/T 97.1 Right drum plate weldment 8

7 GB/T 889.1 Flat washer 12 4

8 GB1152-89 Lock nut M12 2

9 GB/T70.3-2008 Grease nipple M6 8

10 GB/T 889.1 Hexagon socket countersunk screw M8 x 25 2

11 GB/T 97.1 Lock nut M10 4

ZVFL125-108 Flat washer 10 1 125

ZVFL155-108 Scraper 1 155

ZVFL175-108 Scraper 1 175

13 GB/T 5783 Scraper 2

Scraper

Bolt M10 x 35

EFGCHD125-003

3

12



Serienummer Varenummer Mængde Model

1 GB/T 889.1 Lock nut M12 4

2 GB/T 97.1 Flat washer 12 18

3 EFGCHD125-013 Right base weldment 1

4 GB/T 91 Split pin 4 x 25 2

5 GB/T 5783 Bolt M12 x 35 4

ZVFL125-111 Baffle hanging rod 1 125

ZVFL155-111 Baffle hanging rod 1 155

ZVFL175-111 Baffle hanging rod 1 175

Wide baffle 10 125

Adjust baffle 12 155

Adjust baffle 14 175

8 ZVFL125-112A Hood weldment 2

9 ZVFL125-112B Hood weldment 1

EFGCHD125-015 Hood weldment 1 125

EFGCHD155-015 Notched baffle 1 155

EFGCHD175-015 Spring washer 10 1 175

11 ZVFL125-107 Bolt M10 x 25 1

12 GB/T 93-87 Left base weldment 2

13 GB/T 5783 Flat washer 10 4

14 EFGCHD125-012 Pulley cover weldment 1

15 GB/T 97.1 Bolt M16 x 1.5 x 50 6

16 EFGCHD125-011 Hexagon thin nut M16 x 1.5 1

17 GB5786-86 Lock nut M10 1

18 GB6173-86 1

19 GB/T 889.1 2

EFGCHD125-004

6

7

10

ZVFL125-112



Serienummer Varenummer Mængde Model

1 VFLAH125-109 Side end cover 1

2 UC207-Z External spherical ball bearing 90207 seat assembly 2

Bolt M16 x 1.5 x 85 20 125

24 155

Middle hoe spacer 28 175

40 125

Middle hoe 48 155

56 175

Lock nut M16 x 1.5 20 125

24 155

Oil seal 55 x 80 x 8 28 175

Oil seal sleeve 20 125

Oil nozzle M6 24 155

Bolt M12 x 30 28 175

7 GB13871-94 Knife shaft welded parts 1

8 ZVFL125-102 Knife shaft welded parts 1

9 GB1152-89 Knife shaft welded parts 2

10 GB/T 5783 Flat washer 12 9

ZVFL125-022 Spring washer 12 1 125

ZVFL155-022 1 155

ZVFL175-022 1 175

12 GB/T 97.1 9

13 GB/T 93-87 9

11

GB/T 5782

VFLAH125-120

GB/T 889.1

EFGCHD125-005

3

4

5

6



Serienummer Varenummer Navn Mængde Model

1 GB/T1154-97 Belt B991 3

2 JB/T7934Z3 Expansion sleeve REACH04 t 2

3 ZVFL125-105 Large pulley 1

4 GB/T 889.1 Lock nut M14 2

5 VFLAH125-105 Tension plate 1

6 GB/T 97.1 Flat washer 14 4

7 GB/T 5783 Bolt M14 x 40 2

8 GB/T 893.1 Hole card 72 1

VFLAH125-107 Drive shaft 1 125

VFLAH155-107 Drive shaft 1 155

VFLAH175-107 Drive shaft 1 175

10 GB1096-79 Key A10 x 45 1

11 ZG3/8 vent plug 1

12 ZBT32001.3-87 Hexagon socket taper screw 1

VFLAH125-018 Drive shaft pipe welded pa 1 125

VFLAH155-018 Drive shaft pipe welded pa 1 155

VFLAH175-018 Drive shaft pipe welded pa 1 175

14 VFLAH125-108 Connecting sleeve 1

15 GB 825 B type lifting eye screw M 1

16 9.311.874.30T Gearbox - input speed 1000 1

17 GB/T 5783 Bolt M12 x 35 4

18 GB/T 93-87 Spring washer 12 8

19 GB/T 97.1 Flat washer 12 4

20 VFLAH125-106 Paper washer 1

21 GB/T 893.1 Hole card 34 1

22 GB/T 70.1 Hexagon socket head screw 4

23 GB/T278-94 Bearing 6207ZZ 1

24 GB13871-94 Oil seal 35 x 72 x 10 1

25 ZVFL125-106 Small pulley 1

EFGCHD125-006

9

13



Serienummer Varenummer Navn Mængde

1 Male quick-change connecto 2

2 1CB-14-04 Transition connector 2

a Oil pipe assembly 1 1

b Oil pipe assembly 2 1

Hydraulikslange


